200005948

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000292397 3)))



08029239734866

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5926

# FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Uni-Select USA, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

**Electronic Filing Menu** 

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

P

÷ 2

12/5/2007

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

0E:01 100Z/90/21 9269848098

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

REGISTER A FO	REIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT I	TATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.	SECRE	2007 DEC	
1. Uni-Select USA	, he	المستحدين المراجعة المحمد في المراجع المراجع المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد ال	12 5	3	<u></u>
(Batar name of a "Inc.," "Co.," "C	arporation; must include "INCORPORATED, arp," "Inc," "Co," or "Carp.")	" "Company,". "Oorporation,"	WAT OF S	-5 PH	LED
(If name unavail	sbie in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	INTE ORIDA	4: 2 <b>5</b>	
2. Delaware	3.	20-0769630	J>	<b>U</b> I	
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FUI number, if applicable)			
4. 12/20/2002		Perpetual			
. (Dete	of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to coist or "perpetual").			
6. 01/01/2008	• • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
7. 20 Hazalwood I	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.15 Orive Suite 100, Amherst, NY 14228 (Principal office sod	n Floride, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability) ress)	,		
581110			, .		
	(Current mailing and	1088)			
8. Wholesale and a	stall automotive perts and supplies	· · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
	a) of corporation authorized in home state or co	ountry to be carried out in state of Florida)			
9. Name and 1855	at address of Florida registered agent: (P.C	). Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)			
Name:	C T Corporation System	· ·			
Office Address;	1200 South Pine Island Road				ì
	Plantation	Florida 33324			
•	(City)	(Zip code)			
Having been nam designated in this further agres to c	gent's acceptance: ed as registered agent and to accept servi application, I kereby accept the appoints	ics of process for the above stated corporation at the j next as registered agent and agree to act in this cope visitive to the proper and complete performance of My	etty. I		

JAMES M. NEWSOME Special Assistant Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

PLRIP-OPDITZEDI CT Ning Manuer Online

۴.,

9269848098 00:01 4002/90/21

12

1

 $\mathbf{p}$ 

220

	,	
Chairney:		1010
Address:		
Vice Chainnea:	New York	5 5
Address:	Tio	
		₽. —
Director: James B Buzzard	52	25
Address: 20 Hazelwood Drive Suite 100	<u>سے کنام ہے۔</u>	•
Ambarst, NY 14228	<u> </u>	
	·	
Address: 1700 Industrial Boulovard		
Boucherville, QC J4B 2X3		
B. OFFICERS SEE ATTACHMENT		
President: Richard Roy	<u> </u>	
Address: 1700 Industrial Bautevard		
Boucherville, QC J4B 2X3		
Vice Preakdent: John Rutland		
Address: 20 Bazelwood Drive Suits 100		
Amberst, NY 14228		-
Secretary: Pierre Chesney		
Address: 1700 Industrial Bouleverd, Boucherville, OC 14B 2X3		
Treasurer:		
Address:	· ·	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum fo the application listing additional officers and/or directors.		
13 Children - Conserved		
(Signature of Director of Officer listed in number 12 of the application)		
14. Robert Buzzard, Vice President		

.

## A. DIRECTORS SEB ATTACAMENT

3

!

PLOT - ON THE C'T PRICE MANLER OUTIN

.

•

÷

,

#### Attachment to Florida Officers & Directors

Full Name: 1 Officer/Director: Officer's Title: Director's Title: Business Address: City: State: ZIP Code: Full Name: 2 Officer/Director: Officer's Title: Director's Title: **Business Address:** City: State: ZIP Code: 3 Full Name: Officer/Director: Officers Title: Director's Title: **Business Address:** City: State: ZIP Code: Full Name: 4 Officer/Director: Officer's Title: Director's Title: Business Address: City: State: ZIP Code:

5 Full Name:

James E Buzzard Officer,Director Executive Vice President Other Director 20 Hazelwood Drive Suite 100 Amherst NY 14228 Scott C Terhaar Officer Controller

2007 0EC -5 P¥ ÷ 23

20 Hazelwood Drive Suite 100 Amherst NY 14228 Robert Buzzard Officer Vice President - Administration

20 Hazelwood Drive Suite 100 Amherst NY 14228 John Evanoka Officer Vice President - North East Division

20 Hazelwood Drive Suite 100 Amherst NY 14228 Daniel Buzzard

9269848098 00:01 4002/90/21

Officer/Director: Officer's Title: Director's Title: Business Address: City: State: ZNP Code: Full Name: 6 Officer/Director: Officer's Title; Director's Title: Business Address: City: State: ZIP Code: Full Name: 7 Officer/Director: Officer's Title; Director's Title: Business Address: City: State: ZIP Code:

## Officer

20 Hazelwood Drive Suite 100 Amherst NY 14228 Richard Buzzard Officer Vice President - South West Division

Vice President - South Bast Division

20 Hazelwood Drive Sulte 100 Amberst NY 14228 Jacques Landreville Director

Other Director 1700 Industrial Boulevard Boucherville QC J4B 2X3 FILED 2007 DEC -5 PH 4:25 SECRETARY OF STATE

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "UNI-SELECT USA, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND EAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6207205

DATE: 12-04-07



3605861 8300

071281188 You may werify this certificate online at curp. delaware, gov/authwar. Attal FILED